
Prescott School 2025-26   
Organizational Chart 

 
Erin Roche, Principal → ERoche@cps.edu           Assistant Principal → Melisa Rutkelis mrutkelis@cps.edu  

Roo
m 

Teacher  Grade/ Subject  Room Teacher  Grade/Subject 

001 Lydia Nance 
lcnance1@cps.edu  

Music  MS  Cut in 2025-26 budget-- will 
appeal 

Special Education 
Teacher 

002 Damien Dimas 
dadimas@cps.edu  

Music   
203 

4)Nick Giacobbe 
nsgiacobbe@cps.edu  

Special Education 
Teacher 

101 Lisandra Barajas 
lbarajas10@cps.edu  

Kinder-B 
(Bilingual) 

 008 5)Tiana Farley 
tdfarley@cps.edu  

Special Education 
Teacher 

103 Megan Austria 
maustria@cps.edu  

Kinder-A  201 6)Max Moran 
mtmoran@cps.edu  

Special Education 
Teacher 

102 Amanda Hazelip 
amhazelip@cps.edu  

1st grade-A  202/201 7) Nate Joseph  
njoseph6@cps.edu 

Special Education 
Teacher 

104 Tina Stewart 
tpbalice@cps.edu  

1st grade-B  007 8) Megan Scully 
mscully@cps.edu  

Special Education 
Teacher 

106 Emme Bruere 
ebruere@cps.edu  
Haley Birnbaum (on leave) 

2nd grade-A  003 9)Isabell De La Rosa 
idelarosa7@cps.edu  

Special Education 
Teacher 

107 Chrissy Moore 
cmmoore17@cps.edu 

2nd grade-B  009 10) Tina Helmick 
tmhelmick@cps.edu  

Special Education 
Teacher 

301 Jennifer Phares 
jrnovak@cps.edu  

3rd grade-A 
ELA/SS 

 EM NC 
305 

1. Thomas Anderson 
tjanderson15@cps.edu  

Special Education 
Classroom Assistant 

307 Sarah Stefan 
skstefan@cps.edu  

3rd grade-B 
Math/Sci/SS 

 KC ddct 
107 

2.Sydney Merkin 
smerkin@cps.edu   

Special Education 
Classroom Assistant 

201 Meredith Swanson 
maswanson@cps.edu  

4th grade-A 
ELA/SS 

 TC/AF/C
W 1st 
(Temp) 

3.Diana Pullings 
dorozco17@cps.edu  

Special Education 
Classroom Assistant 

306 Susan Jasutis 
smjasutis@cps.edu  

4th grade-B 
Math/Sci 

 BCT 206 4. Gustavo Aguilar 
gaaguilar10@cps.edu   

Special Education 
Classroom Assistant 

207 Briana Schwabenbauer 
blschwabenbauer@cps.edu  

5th grade-A 
ELA/SS 

 BH, & RJ 
7th 203 

5. Anthony Occhipinti  
afocchipinti1@cps.edu 

Special Education 
Classroom Assistant 

206 Krystle Hall 
khall44@cps.edu  

5th grade-B 
Math/Sci 

 KA, JM, 
HR shrd 
201-306 

6. Marisol Bernardino 
MBernardino3@cps.edu  

Special Education 
Classroom Assistant 

202 Colleen Hall 
chhall3@cps.edu 

7A 
6/6/7 Math 

 JW 106 7.LaDonna Love 
ldshelton@cps.edu  

Special Education 
Classroom Assistant 

205 Tayler Showalter 
tbshowalter@cps.edu  

6B 
6/6/7 ELA 

 MM 307 Joel Stephenson  
jstephenson3@cps.edu 

Special Education 
Classroom Assistant 

204 Jenny Choi 
jchoi5@cps.edu  

8B 
7/8/8 ELA 

 AF ddct 
204 

9. TBD Special Education 
Classroom Assistant 

203 Julie Lohman 
jlohman1@cps.edu  

7B 
7/8/8 Math 

 MM 301 10.Ilana Marks 
ismarks3@cps.edu  

Special Education 
Classroom Assistant 

305 Cory Schiffern 
cschiffern@cps.edu   

6B 
6-8 SS 

 EK, TFN, 
BG 204 

11.Mike Arbor  
marbor@cps.edu  

Special Education 
Classroom Assistant 

304 Andrea Edwards 
aeedwards3@cps.edu  

8A 
6-8 Sci 

 MS 
104 

Heather Styka 
hstyka@cps.edu  

Special Education 
Teacher 

Cafet
eria/
MPR 

Cara Shear 
cashear@cps.edu  

Dance  AF ddct 
204 

13.Andrea Jackson 
amjackson48@cps.edu  

Special Education 
Classroom Assistant 

GYM Colleen Riordan 
ceriordan@cps.edu  
 

Physical/ Health/ 
Sexual Health 

  Priscilla Lindsey 
paraman@cps.edu    

Interventionist 

107 1). Sara Hainsfurther 
sahainsfurth@cps.edu  

Special Education  Office Tashiara Williams 
tdwilliams79@cps.edu 

Clerk 

Office Anika Velasco 
alvelasco@cps.edu  

Northwestern  
Fellow 

  005E Marisa Mathews 
mrmathews1@cps.edu 

Counselor 

003 Christine Padove 
ctroy@cps.edu  

Case Manager  Main 
office 

Kristin Cripe 
kmcripe@cps.edu  

ELPT 
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    Office TBD Security 

    n/a Dr. Jenn Moore 
drjennmoore@gmail.com  

Consultant 

 
Support Staff 

Location  Staff Role  Location  Staff Role 

003 Emily Keating  
TH only 
ekeating@cps.edu  

Occupational Therapist  003 Janaida Hernandez 
jhernandez826@cps.edu M/TH 
Erin McGovern M half/ T/F 
eemcgovern@cps.edu  

Certified Sch. 
Nurse 
 
HSN/RN 

003 Brittany Kupka 
bschoen@cps.edu 
(T, TH) 

Speech Pathologist  Science 
Room 

Ms. Dewanda Waters 
DWATERS@cps.edu  
 
Cynthia Pitchford 
cpitchford3@cps.edu  

Lunchroom 
Manager 

Science 
Room 

Meghan Konen 
makonen1@cps.edu 
TH/F 

Psychologist  n/a Selestino Orta 
sorta1@cps.edu  

Engineer 

308 Natalie Absil  
(M-F) 
naabsil@cps.edu  

Social Worker  n/a Maria Mendoza (day) 
Maria Ortiz (night) 

Custodians 

 TBD 
 
TBD 
 
TBD 

Physical Therapist 
 
Audiologist 
 
Deaf/Hearing Teacher 

 n/a TBD 
Prescott@rightatschool.com  

Right at School 
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